www.EtherWAN.com EX73900 rev. A1.21
EX73900 Series
IEC 61850-3/IEEE 1613 Lite L3 Hardened Managed 16-port Gigabit
Ethernet Switch
Overview
EtherWAN’s EX73900 Series is a hardened DIN-rail mounted managed Ethernet switch platform. Equipped with
up to 12 gigabit Ethernet and 4 gigabit fiber ports, the EX73900 Series provides flexibility, speed, and reliability to
support networks for urban infrastructure, transportation, security, power substations, and other areas where

•	 NEMA TS2 rated
•	 UL certified for safety
Ordering Information
Models
EX73931-0VB 12-Port 10/100/1000BASE-TX + 4-port Gigabit SFP
EX73921-0VB 8-Port 10/100/1000BASE-TX + 4-Port Gigabit SFP
EX73921-0XB 8-Port 10/100/1000BASE-TX + 4-Port Gigabit Fiber
* DIN-Rail mounting kit included.
Fanless
Wide
Temperature
°C
°C
-Ring
15ms<
IEC
61850-3NEMATS2
 Management/Security Features
•	 Port control
•	 RADIUS remote authentication
•	 Configure and monitor with eVue™ and eLite™
 Support
•	 Complimentary Technical Support
•	 Free Firmware Upgrades
•	 Limited Lifetime Warranty
SFP
Option
www.EtherWAN.com EX73900 rev. A1.22
Ordering Information
Gigabit Fiber Options (X)
3 1000BASE-SX (SC) - 550m
4 1000BASE-SX (SC) - 2Km
5 1000BASE-SX (ST) - 550m
A 1000BASE-LX (SC) - 10Km
B 1000BASE-LX (SC) - 20Km
R 1000BASE-BX (SC) WDM-TX: 1310nm/RX: 1550nm-20Km
S 1000BASE-BX (SC) WDM-TX: 1550nm/RX: 1310nm-20Km
* More Gigabit options are also available upon request.
Software Features
Interface
CLI, Telnet, Web Browser
SNMP v1/v2c/v3
Management
Firmware upgrade
Configuration backup via TFTP
DHCP Server/Client
RMON (Remote Monitoring): group 1, 2, 3, 9
Port Mirroring: TX/RX and both
NTP (Network Time Protocol) synchronization
IEEE 802.1ab LLDP (Link Layer Discovery Protocol)
IPv4/IPv6
Security
MAC Address Filtering
Enable/Disable port
Storm Control (Broadcast and multicast types)
IEEE 802.1x LAN Access Control
Remote authentication through RADIUS  and TACACS+
SSH for CLI and Telnet security
SSL for Web security
System log (Remote/Local)
ACL (Access Control List, up to 4096 entries)
Quality of Service (QoS)
Priority Queues: 4 queues per port
Traffic classification based on IEEE 802.1p CoS, DSCP, WRR
and strict mode
Rate Limiting (Ingress/Egress)
Layer 2 Features
Auto-negotiation for port
speed and duplex mode
Flow Control
IEEE 802.3x Full duplex mode
Back-Pressure half duplex mode
Redundant Protocols
IEEE 802.1D STP
IEEE 802.1w RSTP
IEEE 802.1s MSTP
VLANs
IEEE 802.1Q Tag VLANs (128 groups,
4096 VID)
GVRP
GMRP
Link Aggregation
Static Trunk (4 groups, support
MAC base)
IEEE 802.3ad LACP
IGMP Snooping v1/v2/v3
Layer 3 Features
IP Packet Routing
Maximum number of routes in
hardware: 64 entries
Static Routing
RIP v1/v2
OSPF v2
Routing Redundancy VRRP
www.EtherWAN.com EX73900 rev. A1.23
Hardware Specifications
Interface
Ethernet 8 or 12 x 10/100/1000BASE-T(X)
4 x 1000BASE SX/LX/SFP